Ass Dire P.O	al Stop: ignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM sector of the U.S. Patent PATENTS ( and Trademark Office ). Box 1450					
Ale	xandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. <u>141591</u>				
	Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
I.	<ul> <li>A. Name of conveying parties:</li> <li>[1] Stephane ARDITTY</li> <li>[2] Florence LAHOUSSE</li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li> <li>□ Yes ⊠ No</li> </ul>	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: L'OREAL 14 RUE ROYALE 75008 PARIS - FRANCE				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No				
	<ul> <li>Security Agreement Change of Name</li> <li>Other</li> <li>B. Execution Date: [1] June 29, 2010;</li> <li>[2] June 28, 2010</li> </ul>					
4.	A. Patent Application No. <u>12/765,481</u>	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No				
		N COMPRISING A COMBINATION OF A TIVE AND AN ALKYLPOLYGLYCOSIDE				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	<ol> <li>Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.</li> </ol>				
9,	original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: July 13, 2010				
	William P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024 Brian K. Kauffman, Registration No. 63,199					

PATENT REEL: 024679 FRAME: 0882

te., ,

.

.

)

			ASSIGNME	NT	
		(1)	Stephane ARDITTY	(5)	
(1-8)	Inseri Name(s)	(2)	Forence LAHOUSSE		
	of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
		(4)			
		to car over t	In consideration of the sum of or, th of the undersigned, each unders	e dollar (\$1.00)	) and other good and valuable consideration paid assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set
(9) (10)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	L'OREAL		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	14 RUE ROYALE, 75008 PAR	IS - FRANCE	
(11)	th in co cx		tire right, title and interest for the I tion, and in all applications for pate mation, international, confirmation, slons, reissues and reexamination c	Inited States of at including any substitute and r ertificates that n	tebs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, eissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, aay be granted on the invention known as A COMBINATION OF A GLUTAMIC ACID
(11)	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)			
			DERIVATIVE AND AN ALKYLPOLYGLYCOSIDE		
		(Attor	(Attorney Docket No. 141591 )		
			lich the undersigned has (have) er in date berewith or	ecuted an appli	ication for patent in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Siguing of Application	(12)	ол <u>[1]</u> June 29,	2010; [2	] June 28, 2010
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	12/765,481	
		filed	April 22, 2010		
	filed applications				

6) Each indersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	June 29,2010	Inventor Signature	Stephane	And the	(SEAL)
Date	Jun 28, 2010	Inventor Signature	Florence	Labourse	(SEAL)
Dale		Inventor Signature	<u> </u>		_ (SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	<u></u>	<u> </u>	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
	This assignment should preferably be signed	hefore: (a) a Notari: Rub	lia if within the HSA	(b) a U.S. Concul if outside	

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date	29' dune 2010	Witness Virpine (ERCZ NOWAK
Date	1st July 2010	Witness Amélia HEURTEMATTE
	- 4 - 0	

## PATENT REEL: 024679 FRAME: 0883

**RECORDED: 07/13/2010**